

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27310/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in CMSA No. 36/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MURUGESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.GOPALAKRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Heard both sides.
The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr. P.A. Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9678 OF 2010
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL)NO. 27310 OF 2008)

MURUGESWARI

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

T. GOPALAKRISHNAN

....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard both sides.

After negotiation both parties have arrived at a settlement by executing Joint Memo of Compromise, the same is taken on record.

As per the terms of Compromise, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-husband handed over a Demand Draft of Rs.7,50,000/- to the counsel appearing for the appellant-wife and he has acknowledged the same.

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of Joint Memo of Compromise.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
15TH NOVEMBER, 2010

.....J.
[DR.B.S. CHAUHAN]